Other accounts payable - Note 16   22,156   22,156   22,156   -   -

Dividends payable   3,128   3,128   3,128   -   -

Related parties - Note 24   812   812   812   -   -

March 31, 2018   208,861   229,534   115,417   53,635   60,482

e Sensitivity analysis

The table below analyzes the sensitivity of financial instruments, describing the risks that may

cause significant losses to the Company and its subsidiaries, with the most probable scenario

(Scenario I) in accordance with the assessment of Management, considering a three-month

period, at the rate of 10% on current taxes on the base date, which is when the next financial

information containing such analysis shall be disclosed.

In addition, two other scenarios are presented, as determined by CVM through Instruction

475/08, to reflect a deterioration of 25% and 50%, respectively, in the risk variable considered

(Scenarios II and III, respectively).

The table below shows possible impacts in income (loss) and shareholders’ equity for each of

the scenarios:

Tegma Gestão Logística S.A.

ITR on March 31, 2018.

18

  Parent company  Consolidated

Operation  Probable

scenario (I)

Possible

scenario (II)

- 25%

Remote

scenario

(III) - 50%

 Probable

scenario (I)

Possible

scenario (II)

- 25%

Remote

scenario

(III) - 50%

Interest earning bank

deposits - CDI - Income
   932   1,059   1,271   2,718   3,089   3,707

Income   932   1,059   1,271   2,718   3,089   3,707

Finame (TJLP and SELIC)   -   -   -   (124)   (141)   (169)
NCE - Export credit

 note   (1,156)   (1,314)   (1,577)   (1,156)   (1,314)   (1,577)

Interest on loans
(Debentures)

(2,827)

(3,212)

(3,855)

(2,827)

(3,212)

(3,855)

Expense   (3,983)   (4,526)   (5,432)   (4,107)   (4,667)   (5,601)

Net effect on income (loss)

 Shareholders' equity   (3,051)   (3,467)   (4,161)   (1,389)   (1,578)   (1,894)

f Capital management

The Company and its subsidiaries monitor the capital based on financial leveraging index

which corresponds to the net debt divided by total capital. Net debt, corresponds to total loans

(including short and long-term loans, as shown in balance sheet) less cash and cash

equivalents and interest earning bank deposits. The total capital is calculated through the sum

of shareholders' equity, as shown in the balance sheet, with net debt.

 Parent company  Consolidated
 03/31/2018 12/31/2017  03/31/2018 12/31/2017

Loans and financing - Note 12   50,242   50,151   54,863   54,747